
West Virginia Division of Highways 
Approved Sources For Plain Black Rebar  

Effective Date: February 06, 2026 
Contact: William Titus     304.414.6640 

Email: William.A.Titus@wv.gov 
 
 

AWP Material Code:709.001.000.1 
 

Manufacturer AWP Source/Facility Code Approval Number 

Nucor Steel Marion, Inc. 
 

Marion, OH  

S-NSC0.709 
 

F-NSC1.709 

 
1464573A 

Nucor Steel Kankakee, Inc.  
 

Bourbonnais, IL 

S-NSC0.709 
 

F-NSC3.709 

 
2503494  

Nucor Steel Wallingford, Inc. 
 

Wallingford, CT 

S-NSC0.709 
 

F-NSC5.709 

 
1464575A  

Nucor Steel Auburn, Inc. 
 

Auburn, NY  

S-NSC0.709 
 

F-NSC2.709 

 
1464576A 

Nucor Steel Birmingham, Inc. 
 

Birmingham, AL 

S-NSC0.709 
 

F-NSC9.709 

 
2503495 

Nucor Steel Sedalia, Inc. 
 

Sedalia, MO 

S-NSC0.709 
 

F-NSC14.709 

 
2503496  

Commercial Metals Company 
(CMC) 

 
Knoxville, TN  

S-CMC0.709 
 

F-CMC7.709 

 
1464577A  

Commercial Metals Company 
(CMC) 

 
Jacksonville, FL  

S-CMC0.709 
 

F-CMC6.709 

 
2600914  

Commercial Metals Company 
(CMC) 

 
Sayreville, NJ  

S-CMC0.709 
 

F-CMC5.709 

 
1464579A  

mailto:William.A.Titus@wv.gov


Commercial Metals Company 
(CMC) 

 
Cayce, SC 

S-CMC0.709 
 

F-CMC3.709 

 
2502851 

Commercial Metals Company 
(CMC) 

 
Durant, OK 

S-CMC0.709 
 

F-CMC8.709 

 
2600918 

Commercial Metals Company 
(CMC) 

 
Mesa, AZ  

S-CMC0.709 
 

F-CMC9.709 

 
2503482 

Steel Dynamics 
 

Roanoke, VA 

S-SDI0.709 
 

F-SDI2.709 

 
2502852 

 

Steel Dynamics 
 

Columbia City, IN 

S-SDI0.709 
 

F-SDI1.709 

 
2600917 

Steel Dynamics 
 

Pittsboro, IN  

S-SDI0.709 
 

F-SDI3.709 

 
2301082A  

Evraz Rocky Mountain Steel 
 

Pueblo, CO  

S-ERM0.709 
 

F-ERM1.709 

 
1464583A  

Optimus Steel  
 

Vidor, TX  

S-OPS0.709 
 

F-OPS1.709-PHYS 

 
1464585A 

Gerdau Charlotte Mill 
 

Charlotte, NC 

S-GNA0.709 
 

F-GNA3.709 

 
1900821A 

 
 


